
Grants Approved
Grants Applications Approved Requested

Alzheimers Society Southland Inc $7,500 $20,000
Bluff Rugby Football Club Inc $2,000 $4,000
Dunedin Civic Orchestra Inc $1,000 $3,000
Greenacres Country Club Inc $36,603 $136,534
Indian Community Southland Inc. $6,000 $13,000
Invercargill Primary School Education Initiatives Trust $457,040 $486,000
Life Education Trust Southland $5,000 $6,500
Miharo Murihiku Trust $1,500 $5,500
Oreti Park Speedway 1998 Inc $6,000 $14,000
Sir John Kirwan Foundation $75,000 $150,000
Southland Christmas Parade Charitable Trust $9,383 $15,000
Waikiwi Bowling Club $5,000 $10,000

Scholarships
Arts Murihiku Charitable Trust $2,000 $2,000
Invercargill Hockey Association Inc $1,200 $2,500
Golf Southland Inc $1,200 $2,000

Applications Declined:

I Compete Natural NZ Ltd

Arahi Maori Womens Welfare League

                                                        TOTAL $616,426
Declaration of Interests:
Where a trustee of the ILT Foundation declares an interest in a grant recipient organisation they abstain from voting with regard to that grant application.
Angela Newell declared an interest in Arts Murihiku Charitable Trust
Andrew Ward declared an interest in Greenacres Country Club

24 October 2024

$616,426


